Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Richard M. Jones, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

April 21, 2011

Ald. Aron Wisneski Chairman, Public Safety and Licensing Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Wisneski:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 21, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 22-11 (K1-022), Masonry Restoration at Tyler-Domer Community Center, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

	Base Bid	Alternate #1	Alternate #2
AZAR LLC Custom Restoration, Inc. Masonry Restoration, Inc. R.D. Woods Co., Inc.	\$70,250.00 Non-Responsive Non-Responsive	\$6,500.00	\$9,600.00

This public works project was estimated at \$58,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas M. Eeg Interim Commissioner of Public Works

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert Tom Friedel Donnie Snow Jerry Scott

MASONRY RESTORATION - TYLER DOMER COMMUNITY CENTER CONTRACT NO. 22-11 (K1-022)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 21, 2011, Room 303, 2:00 P.M. Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works Racine, WI

BASE BID (combined Bid Items No. 1 and No. 2)

Furnish all labor and materials necessary for the work indicated and shown on Sheet A1 & A2 of the Tyler-Domer Community Center, as described in the plans and specifications on the above referenced project, for the lump sum of:

Allowance for Unit Pricing items necessary on the project for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1

Furnish all labor and materials necessary for the work indicated and shown on Sheet A3 of the Tyler-Domer Community Center, as described in the plans and specifications on the above referenced project, for the lump sum of:

MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 2

Furnish all labor and materials necessary for the work indicated and shown on Sheet A4 of the Tyler-Domer Community Center, as described in the plans and specifications on the above referenced project, for the lump sum of:

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID		ALTERNATE #1		ALTERNATE #2	
AZAR LLC Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	\$	70,250.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	9,600.00
Custom Restoration, Inc. Pewaukee, WI	Non-r	responsive				
Masonry Restoration, Inc. Milwaukee, WI	Non-responsive					
R.D. Woods Co., Inc. Oak Creek, WI	Non-	responsive				